OP \$90.00 550887

ETAS ID: TM512519

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement relating to

reel/frame 6364/0537

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A., as Resigning Agent		03/04/2019	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maranon Capital, L.P., as Successor Agent
Street Address:	303 W. Madison Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2500
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5508877	NEW ERA	
Registration Number:	5514088	NEW ERA	
Registration Number:	4474847	ADVANCED ADVANTAGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7793.009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=New Era - Assignment of Intellectual Property#page1.tif

source=New Era - Assignment of Intellectual Property#page2.tif

source=New Era - Assignment of Intellectual Property#page3.tif

source=New Era - Assignment of Intellectual Property#page4.tif

source=New Era - Assignment of Intellectual Property#page5.tif

source=New Era - Assignment of Intellectual Property#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of Mach 4, 2019, is by CITIZENS BANK, N.A. ("Citizens"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Resigning Agent") and MARANON CAPITAL, L.P. ("Maranon"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, New Era Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advanced AV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Grantors"), and Resigning Agent are parties to that certain intellectual property security agreement identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") covering certain intellectual property set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Resignation and Assignment Agreement by and among Citizens, as the Resigning Agent, Maranon, as Successor Agent, and other parties thereto, Resigning Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreement, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Resigning Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[signature page follows]

10330447v2 3/1/2019 4:20 PM 7793.009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Resigning Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RESIGNING AGENT:
CITIZENS BANK, N.A.
By: Aladi.
Name: Srbui Seferian
Title: Managing Director
SUCCESSOR AGENT: MARANON CAPITAL, L.P.
By:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Resigning Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RESIGNING AGENT:

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

OFTOO	TOCOP A CITAIN
SUCCI	ESSOR AGENT:
MARA	NON CAPITAL, L.P.
By:	V1-
Name:	Richard T. Jander
Title:	Managing Director

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO:

GRANTORS:

NEW ERA TECHNOLOGY, INC., as Parent

By:

Name: Joseph Ewart

Title:

President and CEO

ADVANCED AV, LLC

By:

Name: Joseph Ewart

Title:

Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark , dated as of June 22, 2018, by NEW ERA TECHNOLOGY, INC. and ADVANCED AV, LLC in favor of CITIZENS BANK, N.A, recorded with the USPTO on June 26, 2018 at reel/frame 6364/0537.

EXHIBIT B

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner of Record
NEW ERA	United States	86/671526	6/23/15	5508877	7/3/18	Advanced AV, LLC (formerly owned by New Era Technology, Inc.)
NEW ERA	United States	86/671543	6/23/15	5514088	7/10/18	Advanced AV, LLC (formerly owned by New Era Technology, Inc.)
ADVANCED ADVANTAGE	United States	85/961567	6/13/17	4474847	1/28/14	Advanced AV, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 03/04/2019